Alabama USBC Association
17th Annual Women's State Tournament

Official Final Standings April 17, 2023

Team, Handicapped

Team name Score Prize From
1 Women in Black 2,795 $1,200.00 Etowah County USBC
2 Striking Dudettes #6 2,747  $600.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
3 Diva Sisters 2,727  $418.00 Tuscaloosa USBC
4 Rockin rollers 2,675 $312.00 Talladega USBC
5 Salt & Pepper 2,672 $249.00 Etowah County USBC
6 Tween The Ditches 2,663 $210.00 Marshall County USBC
7 Last Minute 2,658 $186.00 Tuscaloosa USBC
8 The Bee Stings 2,652 $171.00 Tuscaloosa USBC
9 Bowling Divas # 3 2,644 $161.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
10 T Town Lasses 2,634 $152.00 Tuscaloosa USBC
11 Bowling Divas # 13 2,628 $146.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
12 Road Runners #3 2,625 $141.00 Mobile USBC
13 Boozey Blonds 2,618 $135.00 Tuscaloosa USBC
14 Berry Bunch #7 2,611 $131.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

Team, Scratch

Team name Score Prize From
1 Striking Dudettes #6 2,422  $200.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
2 Bowling Divas # 1 2,328  $100.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
3 Bowling Divas # 20 2,319 $78.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
4 Bowling World HSV #1 2,315 $50.00 Huntsville USBC
5 Bowling Divas # 10 2,302  $40.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

Doubles, Handicapped

Team name Score Prize From
1 Pugh, Kathy / Pugh, Cherry 1,438  $800.00 Tuscaloosa USBC
2 Leo, Ramona A/ Douglas, Lauren A 1,388  $400.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
3 Foster, Beverly J / Mitchell, Virginia G 1,386 $179.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
4 Hoefs, Geri L / Bridges, JoOAnn V 1,382 $133.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
5 Son, Robin D/ Johnson, Patty 1,370 $121.00 Mobile USBC
6 Irby, Helen / Taylor, Charlene 1,362 $116.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
7 Crum, Gabrielle N / Rudolph, Tichun 1,360 $112.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
8 Colburn, Marion C / Wilburn, Cheryl L 1,355 $106.50 Tuscaloosa USBC
8 Day, Brenda S/ Carlin, Pamela S 1,355 $106.50 Talladega USBC
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Bennett, Rhonda B / Martin, Denise
Kimbrell, Debbie / Cleghorn, Tina L
Brown, Angela C / Hall, Patricia A
Elliott Whitlock, Tonya R / Davis, Becky
Jones, Ruth / Wilson, Melissa B
Whitcomb, Lisa A / Overton, June C
Prichard, Melissa P / Rudzinsky, Patricia A
Etheredge, Debbie / Schilling, Sonya T
Schwalb, Rachel / Walker, Melynda C
Cameron, Luella H / Hayes, Denise K
Hoffman, Peggy K / Potash, Glenda

Team name

Crews, Michelle A / Howard, Chale D
Hoefs, Geri L / Bridges, JoAnn V

Leo, Ramona A/ Douglas, Lauren A
Crum, Gabrielle N / Rudolph, Tichun
Mosley, Nicole S / Hamlett, Veritas A
Hovater-Hill, Cathy T / Boggus, Whitney S

Team name
Jones, Ruth
Rinehart, Carmen L
Kimbrell, Debbie
Underwood, Barbara S
Kent, Hope

West, Shawna R
Muata, Jueletha
Kilgore, Elyse N
Wright, Kathy
Taylor, Kimberly
Jones, Snow
Carlin, Pamela S
Foster, Beverly J
Mikus, Elizabeth A
Wilburn, Cheryl L
McClammy, Lurean
Johnson, Cathy D
Williams, Alicia H
Schwalb, Rachel

1,353
1,349
1,344
1,343
1,343
1,341
1,335
1,334
1,330
1,321
1,317

Doubles, Scratch
Score
1,283
1,253
1,241
1,215
1,191
1,162

$101.00
$98.00
$94.00
$88.50
$88.50
$83.00
$79.00
$76.00
$72.00
$69.00
$65.00

Prize
$125.00
$65.00
$50.00
$35.00
$30.00
$27.00

Singles, Handicapped

Score
754
742
739
736
735
729
727
722
714
714
713
709
708
707
701
700
700
699
698

Prize
$500.00
$250.00
$188.00
$147.00
$118.00
$99.00
$85.00
$76.00
$67.50
$67.50
$62.00
$59.00
$57.00
$56.00
$54.00
$53.50
$53.50
$51.00
$50.00

Mobile USBC

Walker County USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Marshall County USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC

Southeast Alabama USBC

Mobile USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Talladega USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC

From

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC

From
Tuscaloosa USBC

Southeast Alabama USBC

Walker County USBC
Marshall County USBC

Southeast Alabama USBC
Northeast Alabama USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Walker County USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Talladega USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Central Alabama USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Huntsville USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
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Henderson, Connie D
Kutchak, Terri A
Martin, Denise C
Sullivan, Carolyn H
Whitfield, Yvonne
Elliott Whitlock, Tonya R
Wilbanks, Linda M
Overton, June C
Zirlott, Kelly
Campbell, Kaci N
Keener, Katie
Hovater-Hill, Cathy T
Walker, Melynda C
Robbins, Sara-Grace
Willingham, Brenda T
Brink, Maureen C
Helms, Dianne
Thomas, Edith M
Griffin, Brenda J
Ware, Tina G
Behrens, Linda J
Thomas, Stanlene S

Team name

Mikus, Elizabeth A

Brink, Maureen C
Howard, Chale D
Hovater-Hill, Cathy T
Keith-Howard, Deondria J
Muata, Jueletha
Campbell, Kaci N
Kramer, Morgan A

Team name
Wilburn, Cheryl L
Foster, Beverly J
Overton, June C
Sullivan, Carolyn H
Pugh, Cherry
Taylor, Kimberly

696
695
694
693
692
688
687
687
686
686
683
683
683
682
681
680
678
678
676
676
675
674

Singles, Scratch
Score
667
648
647
646
641
641
641
633

$49.00
$48.00
$48.00
$47.00
$46.00
$45.00
$44.00
$44.00
$42.50
$42.50
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$39.00
$38.00
$37.00
$35.50
$35.50
$34.00
$34.00
$33.00
$32.00

Prize
$120.00
$60.00
$45.00
$35.00
$21.00
$21.00
$21.00
$9.00

All Events, Handicapped

Score
2,155
2,124
2,084
2,073
2,062
2,062

Prize
$350.00
$175.00
$116.00
$86.00
$66.00
$66.00

Etowah County USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Mobile USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Huntsville USBC
Marshall County USBC
Marshall County USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Mobile USBC
Huntsville USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC

The Shoals USBC
Etowah County USBC
Huntsville USBC
Marshall County USBC
Central Alabama USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Mobile USBC

Etowah County USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC

From

Central Alabama USBC
Huntsville USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC

Gr Dothan USBC

From

Tuscaloosa USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
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Johnson, Patty
Jones, Snow
Rinehart, Carmen L
Schwalb, Rachel
Shaver, Christina M
Hoefs, Geri L

Elliott Whitlock, Tonya R
Rudzinsky, Patricia A
Kilgore, Elyse N
Crews, Michelle A
Day, Brenda S

Hall, Patricia A
Carlin, Pamela S
White, Quincie F
West, Shawna R
Mikus, Elizabeth A
Kimbrell, Debbie
Crum, Gabrielle N
Martin, Denise C
Walker, Melynda C
Bogard, Sheila M
Mote, Shelby L

Mc Cluskey, Marie
Keener, Katie

Brown, Angela C
Underwood, Barbara S

Team name

Crews, Michelle A
Mikus, Elizabeth A
Brink, Maureen C
Keith-Howard, Deondria J
Hoefs, Geri L
Hovater-Hill, Cathy T
Kramer, Morgan A
Campbell, Kaci N
Hamlett, Veritas A
Mc Cray, Bonnie
Clementi, Tia R
Howard, Chale D
Brown, Alonda

2,052
2,050
2,044
2,042
2,041
2,037
2,032
2,030
2,029
2,029
2,026
2,025
2,024
2,023
2,022
2,019
2,019
2,018
2,017
2,016
2,015
2,013
2,006
2,002
2,001
1,997

All Events, Scratch
Score
1,966
1,899
1,860
1,851
1,851
1,839
1,787
1,778
1,771
1,769
1,761
1,761
1,754

$57.00
$53.00
$51.00
$48.00
$46.00
$44.00
$42.00
$40.00
$37.00
$37.00
$34.00
$32.00
$30.00
$28.00
$27.00
$24.00
$24.00
$21.00
$19.00
$17.00
$15.00
$13.00
$11.00
$9.00

$7.00

$5.00

Prize
$200.00
$100.00
$83.00
$64.00
$64.00
$49.00
$41.00
$35.00
$29.00
$24.00
$18.50
$18.50
$13.00

Mobile USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Southeast Alabama USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Talladega USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Marshall County USBC
Southeast Alabama USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Talladega USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Talladega USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Northeast Alabama USBC
Central Alabama USBC
Walker County USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Mobile USBC

Tuscaloosa USBC
Cullman USBC

Southeast Alabama USBC
Etowah County USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Marshall County USBC

From

Gr Birmingham USBC
Central Alabama USBC
Huntsville USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC

Gr Dothan USBC
Huntsville USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC



14 Thomas, Stanlene S 1,740 $10.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
15 Mosley, Nicole S 1,724  $6.00 Gr Birmingham USBC



